ISTANBUL AIRPORT CARGO TERMINAL ARNAVUTKOY ISTANBUL EXPORT SERVICE TARIFF			
		VAT is Excluded.	
		GENERAL CARGO	
Cargo Acceptance Fee			
08:00 - 17:30	398,30 ₺		
17:31 - 19:00	+118,64 ₺ (516,94 ₺)		
After 19:01	+322,03 ₺ (720,33 ₺)		
Weekend	470,33 ₺		
National Holidays	576,27 ₺		
Storage Fee (First 3 days are free of charge, will be applied after 3 days.)	0,076 \$ x KG x (DAY - 3) 377,11 ₺ Minimum		
SPECIAL CARGO			
Cargo Acceptance Fee (DGR,VAL,VUL,AVI,PER)*			
08:00 - 17:30	516,94 ₺ + 0,091 \$ x KG		
17:31 - 19:00	+118,64		
After 19:01	+322,03 ₺ (838,98 ₺ + 0,091 \$ x KG)		
Weekend	631,35 ₺ + 0,091 \$ x KG		
National Holidays	826,27 ₺ + 0,091 \$ x KG		
PHARMA 08:00 - 17:30	516,94 ₺ + 0,108 \$ x KG		
17:31 - 19:00	118,64 赴 (635,59 赴 + 0,108 \$ x KG)		
After 19:01	322,03 步 (838,98 步 + 0,108 \$ x KG)		
Weekend	631,35 ₺ + 0,108 \$ x KG		
National Holidays	826,27 ₺ + 0,108 \$ x KG		
Storage Fee (First 3 days are free of charge, will be applied after 3 days.)	0,085 \$ x KG x (GÜN - 3)		
	377,11 ₺ Minimum		
* Egg acceptance fee is applied according to EK-1.			
X-Ray Fee	0,103 ₺ x KG		
	42,37 ₺ Minimum		
Manpower Fee	0,208 ₺ x KG		
	59,32 ₺ Minimum		
Sampling	237,28 ₺		
Inspection	237,28 ₺		
Sorting	372,88 ₺		
* Will be applied to each service.			
Cargo Recall			
General Cargo (till 3 days)*	(0,076 \$ x KG x DAY)		
General Cargo (after 3 days)*	(0,076 \$ x KG x 3) + (0,153 \$ x KG x (DAY - 3))		
Special Cargo (till 3 days)**	$(0,093 \pm x \text{ KG x DAY})$		
Special Cargo (after 3 days)**	(0,093 \$ x KG x 3) + (0,186 \$ x KG x (DAY - 3))		
* A minimum fee of 365 & is charged. ** A minimum fee of 390 &	is charged.		
Unaccompanied Baggage Acceptance Fee			
Acceptance Fee	0,072 \$ x KG		
Royalty Fee	6,00 \$ x Ton		
	203,39 も Minimum		
Cargo Transfer from Apron to Other Warehouses			
1 - 500 KG	508,47 ₺		

501 KG and +

* Prices do not include 18% VAT. Our invoices are generated with VAT.

* Acceptance fees are charged per each customs declaration.

* In charter flights, additional \$ 84,75 per ton fee will be applied.

* All calculations are applied by Chargeable weight. (Chargeable weight is determined as of the acceptance weight&volume check.)

* Human Remain is charged based on General Cargo status. Special container loading is charged based on Special Cargo status.

* Vehicle shipments (car, motorcycle, etc.) are extra charged as 847,46 ‡ per vehicle.

* For a cargo of 2000 kg or more, an additional charge of 84,75 ₺ per ton is charged for each declaration.

* Calling K9 security service in OPAQUE cargo will be an additional fee of 93,22 & per customs declaration.

* For OPAQUE cargo, if ETD is required as of K9 detection; till 250 number of pieces it will be charged as 105,93 \$ + VAT, each piece after 251st piece will be charged as 0,847 \$ + VAT additionally.

* In case of 2 or more checklist control in DGR acceptance is required, a fee of 169,49 ₺ is charged per checklist.

* Documentation correction after security check is 63,56 Ł.

* The invoice amounts of all services are calculated by rounding to Five Turkish Lira and multiples.

* In case the 2nd weighing is requested and the result of the 1st weighing does not change, the manpower fee of the 2nd weighing will be reflected additionally.

1,418 ₺ x KG

* Security service for liveanimal shipments is charged as 0,103 ₺ * kg. Min 63,56 ₺ will be charged.

*Security service will be charged as 0,103 ₺ * kg for oversize cargo shipments. Min 42,37 ₺ will be charged.

* Extra Service Tariff is stated on "EK-1".

Çelebi Hava Servisi A.Ş.

Tayakadın Mahallesi Nuri Demirağ Caddesi Bina No:39 Arnavutköy / İSTANBUL

Ticaret Sicil No. 192002 Büyük Mükellefler VD 2340039875

www.celebiaviation.com

Will be applied from ...